## SB1053/397574/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1053

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after the second "to" insert "the Opioid Operational Command Center and".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 6, inclusive; in lines 7, 9, 13, and 15, strike "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively; and in line 21, strike "BUPRENORPHINE".

On page 3, in line 12, strike "BUPRENORPHINE" and substitute "<u>MEDICATION</u>–ASSISTED".

On page 4, strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 7 down through the first "AND" in line 8; in line 8, after "STAKEHOLDERS" insert "AND AN ENTITY WITH EXPERIENCE IN THE HUB AND SPOKE TREATMENT MODEL"; and in line 19, after "ARTICLE," insert "AND THE OPIOID OPERATIONAL COMMAND CENTER".